
THE EFFECT OF APPLYING OIL PALM WASTE TOWARDS SOIL NUTRIENT

MOHAMAD SYAFIQ BIN SELAMAT

Final Year Project Report Submitted in

Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor Science (HODS.) Plantation Technology and Management

in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2015



DECLARATION

The Final Year Project is a partial fulfilment of requirement s for a degree of Bachelor

of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and

Agrotechnology, University Technology MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or

higher education institution, or for any other academic award in this University.

Where use has been made of the work of other people it been fully acknowledged and

fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every rights in the copyright to this Work to the Universiti

Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this

Work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is

prohibited without written consent ofUiTM.

Candidate's signature: .

Name : .

Date : ..

I hereby declare that 1 have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is

adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of degree of Bachelor of Science

(Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and

Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature: .

Name of Supervisor : ..

Position: ..

Date: .

11



TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER ONE

1.1 Introduction and Background Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Objective of Study

1.4 Scope of Study

1.5 Significance of Study

1.6 Limitation of Study

CHAPTER TWO

2.1 Oil palm

2.2 Taxonomic classification

2.3 Empty Fruit Bunch (EFB)

2.3.1 Characteristic of Empty Fruit Bunch (EFB)

2.3.2 Benefits of Empty Fruit Bunch (EFB)

2.4 Frond Stacking Residual (FSR)

2.5 Oil palm nutrient requirement

2.5.1 Macronutrient

2.5.2 Micronutrient

CHAPTER THREE

3.1 Location of the study

3.2 Apparatus and Equipment

3.2.1 Soil sampling

3.2.2 Dry sampling

3.2.3 Wet digestion method

IV

ii

iii

iv

vi

vii

viii

ix

x

1

1

3

3

4

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

7

8

8

9

10

10

11

11

11

11



3.3 Materials

3.3.1 Inductivity Couple Plasma (rCP)

3.3.2 Soil Auger

3.3.3 Oven

3A Procedure

304.1 Determination of total amount content of P, K, Ca andMg

304.2 ParameterofP, K, Ca and Mg

3.5 Systematic Sampling

3.6 Statistical Analysis

3.7 Hypothesis Testing

3.8 Schedule of Work

CHAPTER FOUR

4.1 Nutrient content between soil under EFB and FSR

4.2 Comparison nutrient between soil under EFB and FSR

CHAPTER FIVE

CHAPTER SIX

6.1 Beneficial function of EBF and FSR on soil

6.1.1 Environment

6.1.2 Economic

CITED REFERENCE

APPENDICES

CURRICULUM VITAE

v

12

12

12

13

13

15

15

15

16

16

17

18

18

20

23

25

25

25

26

27

29

53



ABSTRACT

This study was done to analysis fertility of soil between soils under empty fruit bunch
(EFB) and frond stacking residual (FSR) of oil palm on field. Besides that, this study
was conducted for analysis elements and nutrients has containing in soil under EFB

and FSR and to compare which one are more beneficial toward soil fertility . Soil
sample was taken at Felcra Sg. Melikai plantation and transferred to soil laboratory on
UiTM Jasin. The soil sample has been done several processes before elements or
nutrients was analysed by using Inductive Coupled Plasma (ICP) machine. Elements

and nutrition was analysed such as phosphorus (P), potassium (K), Calcium and
magnesium (Mg) because this elements or nutrients very important to oil palm
requirement except nitrogen (N. Meanwhile, elements or nutrients that contain in soils

under EFB had shown higher and significance compare with soil under FSR.
However, other nutrient such as phosphorus (P), potassium (K) and Magnesium (Mg)
was present but in small quantities and no significance between soil under EFB and
FSR. All this while had shown that soil under EFB and FSR are no significance
difference. It means both of soil under EFB and FSR are beneficial to soil fertility,
reduce fertilizer cost and save environmental surrounding.

IX


	THE EFFECT OF APPLYING OIL PALM WASTE TOWARDS SOIL NUTRIENT
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction and Background Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Objective of Study
	1.4 Scope of Study
	1.5 Significance of Study
	1.6 Limitation of Study

	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Oil palm
	2.2 Taxonomic classification
	2.3 Empty Fruit Bunch (EFB)
	2.3.1 Characteristic of Empty Fruit Bunch (EFB)
	2.3.2 Benefits of Empty Fruit Bunch (EFB)

	2.4 Frond Stacking Residual (FSR)
	2.5 Oil palm nutrient requirement
	2.5.1 Macronutrient
	2.5.2 Micronutrient


	CHAPTER THREE METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Location of the study
	3.2 Apparatus and Equipment
	3.2.1 Soil sampling
	3.2.2 Dry sampling
	3.2.3 Wet digestion method

	3.3 Materials
	3.3.1 Inductivity Couple Plasma (ICP)
	3.3.2 Soil Auger
	3.3.3 Oven

	3.4 Procedure
	3.4.1 Determination of total amount content of P, K, Ca and Mg
	3.4.2 Parameter of P, K, Ca and Mg

	3.5 Systematic Sampling
	3.6 Statistical Analysis
	3.7 Hypothesis Testing
	3.8 Schedule of Work

	CHAPTER FOUR RESULTS
	4.1 Nutrient content between soil under EFB and FSr
	4.2 Comparison nutrient between soil under EFB and FSR

	CHAPTER FIVE DISCUSSION
	CHAPTER SIX CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	6.1 Beneficial function of EBF and FSR on soil
	6.1.1 Environment
	6.1.2 Economic


	CITED REFERENCE
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



