THE EFFECT OF APPLYING OIL PALM WASTE TOWARDS SOIL NUTRIENT

MOHAMAD SYAFIQ BIN SELAMAT

Final Year Project Report Submitted in

Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management

in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2015

DECLARATION

The Final Year Project is a partial fulfilment of requirement s for a degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, University Technology MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or higher education institution, or for any other academic award in this University. Where use has been made of the work of other people it been fully acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every rights in the copyright to this Work to the Universiti Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this Work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited without written consent of UiTM.

Candidate's signature :	Date :
Name :	

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature :
Name of Supervisor :
Position :
Date :

TABLE OF CONTENT

DECI	LARAT	TION	ii		
ACK	NOWL	EDGEMENT	iii		
TABI	iv				
LIST	OF FIG	GURES	vi		
LIST	OF TA	BLES	vii		
LIST	OF AB	BREVIATIONS	viii		
ABST	RACT		ix		
ABST	RAK		Х		
CHA	PTER (ONE	1		
1.1	Introd	uction and Background Study	1		
1.2	Proble	em Statement	3		
1.3	Object	3			
1.4	Scope	4			
1.5	Significance of Study				
1.6	Limita	ation of Study	4		
CHA	PTER 1	гwо	5		
2.1	Oil pa	5			
2.2	Taxonomic classification				
2.3	Empty	6			
	2.3.1	Characteristic of Empty Fruit Bunch (EFB)	7		
	2.3.2	Benefits of Empty Fruit Bunch (EFB)	7		
2.4	Frond	. 7			
2.5	Oil pa	Im nutrient requirement	8		
	2.5.1	Macronutrient	8		
	2.5.2	Micronutrient	9		
CHA	PTER 7	THREE	10		
3.1	Locati	ion of the study	10		
3.2	Appar	11			
	3.2.1	Soil sampling	11		
	3.2.2	Dry sampling	11		
	3.2.3	Wet digestion method	11		

3.3	Materials	12
	3.3.1 Inductivity Couple Plasma (ICP)	12
	3.3.2 Soil Auger	12
	3.3.3 Oven	13
3.4	Procedure	13
	3.4.1 Determination of total amount content of P, K, Ca andMg	15
	3.4.2 Parameter of P, K, Ca and Mg	15
3.5	Systematic Sampling	15
3.6	Statistical Analysis	16
3.7	Hypothesis Testing	16
3.8	Schedule of Work	17
CHA	APTER FOUR	18
4.1	Nutrient content between soil under EFB and FSR	18
4.2	Comparison nutrient between soil under EFB and FSR	20
СНА	APTER FIVE	23
СНА	APTER SIX	25
6.1	Beneficial function of EBF and FSR on soil	25
	6.1.1 Environment	25
	6.1.2 Economic	26
CIT	ED REFERENCE	27
APP	ENDICES	29
CUR	RICULUM VITAE	53

V

ABSTRACT

This study was done to analysis fertility of soil between soils under empty fruit bunch (EFB) and frond stacking residual (FSR) of oil palm on field. Besides that, this study was conducted for analysis elements and nutrients has containing in soil under EFB and FSR and to compare which one are more beneficial toward soil fertility. Soil sample was taken at Felcra Sg. Melikai plantation and transferred to soil laboratory on UiTM Jasin. The soil sample has been done several processes before elements or nutrients was analysed by using Inductive Coupled Plasma (ICP) machine. Elements and nutrition was analysed such as phosphorus (P), potassium (K), Calcium and magnesium (Mg) because this elements or nutrients very important to oil palm requirement except nitrogen (N. Meanwhile, elements or nutrients that contain in soils under EFB had shown higher and significance compare with soil under FSR. However, other nutrient such as phosphorus (P), potassium (K) and Magnesium (Mg) was present but in small quantities and no significance between soil under EFB and FSR. All this while had shown that soil under EFB and FSR are no significance difference. It means both of soil under EFB and FSR are beneficial to soil fertility, reduce fertilizer cost and save environmental surrounding.